

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4728 OF 2024**

Syed Ali Abbas

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Sonal a/w. Adv. Aayu Saxena & Adv. Hritika Shroff i/b. FF & Associates for Petitioner.

Adv. Suraj Gupte, A.G.P for Respondent No.1-State.

Adv. S.V. Tondwalkar i/b. Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.2-BMC.

Adv. Karl Tamboly a/w. Adv. Fatema Kachwalla & Adv. Kabir Saund i/b. J. Sagar Associates for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 21st April 2025.

P.C. :

1) Note put up by the Registry mentions as under :-

“Copies of the Writ Petition are not supplied by the Advocate for the Petitioner to serve upon Respondents. Hence, notice is not issued.”

2) In view thereof, learned counsel for Petitioner on instructions submitted that, the Advocate for the Petitioner will supply spare copies in the Registry within a period of one week from today.

3) As a consequence thereof, the returnable date of service of notice upon Respondent No.4 is extended upto 23rd June 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.04.24
11:26:10
+0530

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN