

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4728 OF 2024

Syed Ali Abbas

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Kush Lahankar a/w. Ms. Hritika Shroff and Ms. Tithi Raut i/b FF & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Virgil Braganza i/b JSA for Respondent No.3.

Mrs. Smita Tondwalkar for the Respondent-BMC.

Ms. Smita Thakur (through VC) a/w. Ms. Gayatri Naik for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 1st APRIL, 2026.

P.C.:

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, who says that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty, list the petition on 22nd April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)